

October 7, 2023

Hill 'n Dale Club Medina

Truline Industries

Sporting Clays Classic

to benefit





PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES





RMHC® Northeast Ohio

The mission of Ronald McDonald House Charities® of Northeast Ohio, Inc. is **to enhance** the healthcare experience of families and children through comfort, care and supportive services.

Our vision is to inspire hope when and where families need it most.

Each year, thousands of families are served through our programs. In 2022:



Ronald McDonald House® programs in Akron and Cleveland hosted **948 families** for a total of **18,462 nights**.



Ronald McDonald Family Room® programs in four hospitals served 3,743 families, with 21,126 visits.



Our Care Mobile provided dental visits and health education information to **1,040 families**, right in their communities.



RedTreehouse.org, the Ronald McDonald Family Resource Link, had **17,391 unique visitors**.



Our outpatient STAR
Center served **288 children** in just three
months.



Our family meal program provided **59,323 lunches** and dinners, daily continental breakfast and countless snacks.

WE COULDN'T HAVE DONE IT WITHOUT OUR GENEROUS EVENT SPONSORS AND ATTENDEES.

Thank you for your support!

Pulling Together for Kids Sporting Clays Classic October 7, 2023 | Hill 'n Dale Club | Medina

Pulling Together for Kids is Northeast Ohio's only sporting clays Pro-Am event. In partnership with Kids and Clays Foundation, the event takes place at the world class Hill 'n Dale Club in Medina.

Foursomes are paired with a professional shooter, handselected by Hill 'n Dale from some of the best sporting clays shooters and instructors from the region. All equipment and supplies are included.

The day includes breakfast, lunch, shooter gifts, and opportunities to participate in in-course games, raffle and auction.

Individual Entry: \$300 Foursome: \$1,200

EVENT SCHEDULE

8:00 am Registration & Breakfast

9:00 am Pro-Am Event 12:00 pm Lunch & Awards

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES Course Sponsor: \$5,000 - two available

- Company recognition "sponsored by" on all signage on one of two courses
- · Logo with hyperlink on event website
- · Company banner displayed on-site
- Eight participant entries into Pro-Am event
- Eight guest tickets to Awards Ceremony
- Company logo on event communications
- · Opportunity to provide shooter gift
- · Company recognition on all team golf carts

Gold Sponsor: \$2,500

- · Signage at two stations during event
- · Logo with hyperlink on event website
- · Company banner displayed on-site
- · Four participant entries into Pro-Am event
- Four guest tickets to Awards Ceremony
- · Company logo on event communications
- · Company recognition on all team golf carts







Silver Sponsor: \$1,200

- · Signage at two stations during event
- · Company logo on event website
- · Company banner displayed on-site
- Two participant entries into Pro-Am event

Shell Sponsor: \$500

- Signage at one station during event
- · Company logo on event website

Station Sponsor: \$250

- · Signage at one station during event
- · Company mention on event website



SPONSORSHIP FORM

Yes! Sign me up to support RMHC NEO!

Register now at https://ptfk2023.givesmart.com or complete and return the form below.



○ Course Sponsor: \$5,000	Organization Name:
○ Gold Sponsor: \$2,500	Contact Person:
○ Silver Sponsor: \$1,200○ Shell Sponsor: \$500	Address:
○ Station Sponsor: \$250	City, State, Zip:
○ Individual Entry: \$300	Email Address:
○ I want to register a foursome: \$1,200	Phone:
Shooter Names:	Signature:
	O My check made payable to RMHC Northeast Ohio is enclosed. Please note "PTFK" in memo line.
	O Please charge my credit card \$ O Visa O MasterCard O Discover OAMEX
	Credit Card Number:
I wish to contribute in another manner:	Expiration Date:CVV Code:
Contribute \$	Signature:
	O Please invoice me.
Ronald McDonald House Charities® Northeast Ohio	Please return to: Katie Spring, Director, Events & Strategic Partnerships Ronald McDonald House Charities of Northeast Ohio 10415 Euclid Ave., Cleveland, OH 44106 kspring@RMHCneo.org 216-225-8834
SPECIAL THANKS TO	

Ronald McDonald House Charities® of Northeast Ohio, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations are tax deductible as allowed by law.